TCR5SC15FE～TCR5SC36FE
2008-11-11 1
 TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR5SC15FE～TCR5SC36FE
150 mA CMOS Low-Dropout Regulator (Point regulator)
The TCR5SC15FE to TCR5SC36FE are CMOS general-purpose
single-output voltage regulators with an on/off control input, featuring
low dropout voltage and low quiescent bias current. The

mW
Operation temperature range Topr −40 to 85 °C
Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg −55 to 150 °C
Note: Using continuously under heavy loads (e.g. the application of high temperature/current/voltage and the
significant change in temperature, etc.) may cause this product to decrease in the reliability significantly
even if the operating conditions (i.e. operating temperature/current/voltage, etc.) are within the absolute
maximum ratings and the operating ranges.
Please design the appropriate reliability upon reviewing the Toshiba Semiconductor Reliability Handbook
(“Handling Precautions”/“Derating Concept and Methods”) and individual reliability data (i.e. reliability test
report and estimated failure rate, etc).
Note 1: Unit Ratintg
Note 2: Rating at mounting on a board
(Glass epoxy board dimension : 30 mm × 30 mm, Copper pad area : 20 mm2)
3 G 0
Example: TCR5SC30FE (3.0 V output)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TCR5SC15FE～TCR5SC36FE
2008-11-11 3

VIN = VOUT + 1 V, IOUT = 10 mA,
f = 1 kHz, VRipple = 500 mVp-p,
Ta = 25°C
⎯ 70 ⎯ dB
Control voltage (ON) VCT (ON) ⎯ 1.1 ⎯ 6.0 V
Control voltage (OFF) VCT (OFF) ⎯ 0 ⎯ 0.3 V
Control current (ON) ICT (ON) VCT = 6.0 V ⎯ ⎯ 0.1 μA
Control current (OFF) ICT (OFF) VCT = 0 V  ⎯ ⎯ 0.1 μA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TCR5SC15FE～TCR5SC36FE
2008-11-11 4
Output Voltage Accuracy
(VIN = VOUT + 1 V, IOUT = 50 mA, CIN = 0.1 μF, COUT = 1.0 μF, Tj = 25°C)
Product No. Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
TCR5SC15FE 1.47 1.5 1.53
TCR5SC16FE 1.56 1.6 1.64
TCR5SC17FE 1.66 1.7 1.74
TCR5SC18FE 1.76 1.8 1.84
TCR5SC19FE 1.86 1.9 1.94
TCR5SC20FE 1.96 2.0 2.04
TCR5SC21FE 2.05 2.1 2.15
TCR5SC22FE 2.15 2.2 2.25
TCR5SC23FE 2.25 2.3 2.35
TCR5SC24FE 2.35 2.4 2.45
TCR5SC25FE 2.45 2.5 2.55
TCR5SC26FE 2.54 2.6 2.66
TCR5SC27FE 2.64 2.7 2.76
TCR5SC28FE 2.74 2.8 2.86
TCR5SC29FE 2.84 2.9 2.96
TCR5SC30FE 2.94 3.0 3.06
TCR5SC31FE 3.03 3.1 3.17
TCR5SC32FE 3.13 3.2 3.27
TCR5SC33FE 3.23 3.3 3.37
TCR5SC34FE 3.33 3.4 3.47
TCR5SC35FE 3.43 3.5 3.57
TCR5SC36FE
VOUT
3.52 3.6 3.68
V